



**PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer**  
 Cumulative FY 2020 Q1 to FY 2020 Q4 as of 2020 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 1 of 12  
 Run Date: 11/24/2021 04:12 PM

**REGION TOTALS**  
**Convertible Products**

Region: 01 R1, Northern Region

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF) (CCF)		SSSS Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD-SLVG (MBF) (CCF)		CWK2 Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF) (CCF)		CFLR Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF) (CCF)		Total All Volume (MBF) (CCF)	
	<b>Gate 4 Advertisement</b>									
A. OnGoing	22,842.80	47,889.91	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	22,842.80	47,889.91
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	21.67	43.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	21.67	43.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 4:</b>	<b>22,864.47</b>	<b>47,932.91</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>22,864.47</b>	<b>47,932.91</b>
<b>Gate 5 Bid Opening</b>										
F. Valid Bids	11,360.87	26,135.22	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	11,360.87	26,135.22
G. No Bids	28,270.30	53,401.16	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,672.39	9,043.68	32,942.69	62,444.84
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 5:</b>	<b>39,631.17</b>	<b>79,536.38</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>4,672.39</b>	<b>9,043.68</b>	<b>44,303.56</b>	<b>88,580.06</b>
<b>Gate 6 Sale Award</b>										
L. Regular Sales	151,764.68	296,907.61	510.58	1,078.22	.00	.00	32.40	54.00	152,307.66	298,039.82
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	10,786.14	21,299.09	2,616.33	4,793.93	.00	.00	2,216.63	4,284.85	15,619.10	30,377.87
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	2,079.26	4,343.61	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,672.39	9,043.68	6,751.65	13,387.29
Q. Previous FY Volume	22,351.34	41,733.22	.00	.00	.00	.00	16,987.41	30,080.74	39,338.75	71,813.96
Z. Replacement Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 6:</b>	<b>186,981.42</b>	<b>364,283.53</b>	<b>3,126.91</b>	<b>5,872.15</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>23,908.83</b>	<b>43,463.27</b>	<b>214,017.16</b>	<b>413,618.94</b>
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	4,111.71	10,669.92	3,503.69	8,813.23	.00	.00	208.50	533.76	7,823.90	20,016.91
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	6.00	10.00	6.00	10.00
<b>Subtotals Permits:</b>	<b>4,111.71</b>	<b>10,669.92</b>	<b>3,503.69</b>	<b>8,813.23</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>214.50</b>	<b>543.76</b>	<b>7,829.90</b>	<b>20,026.91</b>
<b>TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:</b>	<b>191,093.13</b>	<b>374,953.45</b>	<b>6,630.60</b>	<b>14,685.38</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>24,123.33</b>	<b>44,007.03</b>	<b>221,847.06</b>	<b>433,645.85</b>
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	840,000.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	840,000.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	44.64	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	51.62
<b>Other Volume - No Credit for Offer</b>										
V. Resold - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Credit	1,274.37	2,646.74	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,672.39	9,043.68	5,946.76	11,690.42
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:</b>	<b>229,963.06</b>	<b>458,042.78</b>	<b>6,630.60</b>	<b>14,685.38</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>7,135.92</b>	<b>13,926.29</b>	<b>243,729.58</b>	<b>486,654.44</b>







**PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer**  
 Cumulative FY 2020 Q1 to FY 2020 Q4 as of 2020 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 4 of 12  
 Run Date: 11/24/2021 04:12 PM

**REGION DETAIL BY FOREST**  
**Convertible Products**

Region: 01 R1, Northern Region Forest: 02 Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
<b>Gate 4 Advertisement</b>										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Gate 5 Bid Opening</b>										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Gate 6 Sale Award</b>										
L. Regular Sales	37,953.88	71,917.51	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	37,953.88	71,917.51
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	265.53	1,381.53	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	265.53	1,381.53
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	1,240.10	2,582.74	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,240.10	2,582.74
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Z. Replacement Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	39,459.51	75,881.78	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	39,459.51	75,881.78
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	79.62	174.86	896.80	2,295.81	.00	.00	.00	.00	976.42	2,470.67
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Permits:	79.62	174.86	896.80	2,295.81	.00	.00	.00	.00	976.42	2,470.67
<b>TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:</b>	<b>39,539.13</b>	<b>76,056.64</b>	<b>896.80</b>	<b>2,295.81</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>40,435.93</b>	<b>78,352.45</b>
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	68,800.00	.00	17,200.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	86,000.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	110.55	.00	13.35	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	91.11
<b>Other Volume - No Credit for Offer</b>										
V. Resold - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Credit	1,240.10	2,582.74	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,240.10	2,582.74
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:</b>	<b>38,299.03</b>	<b>73,473.90</b>	<b>896.80</b>	<b>2,295.81</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>39,195.83</b>	<b>75,769.71</b>



**PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer**  
 Cumulative FY 2020 Q1 to FY 2020 Q4 as of 2020 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 5 of 12  
 Run Date: 11/24/2021 04:12 PM

**REGION DETAIL BY FOREST**  
**Convertible Products**

Region: 01 R1, Northern Region Forest: 03 Bitterroot National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD		SSSS Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD-SLVG		CWK2 Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD		CFLR Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD		Total All Volume	
	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
<b>Gate 4 Advertisement</b>										
A. OnGoing	4,743.77	11,133.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,743.77	11,133.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 4:</b>	<b>4,743.77</b>	<b>11,133.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>4,743.77</b>	<b>11,133.00</b>
<b>Gate 5 Bid Opening</b>										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 5:</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>
<b>Gate 6 Sale Award</b>										
L. Regular Sales	254.65	477.02	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	254.65	477.02
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	56.55	114.13	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	56.55	114.13
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	826.56	1,739.87	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	826.56	1,739.87
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Z. Replacement Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 6:</b>	<b>1,137.76</b>	<b>2,331.02</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>1,137.76</b>	<b>2,331.02</b>
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	483.00	1,370.40	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	483.00	1,370.40
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Permits:</b>	<b>483.00</b>	<b>1,370.40</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>483.00</b>	<b>1,370.40</b>
<b>TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:</b>	<b>1,620.76</b>	<b>3,701.42</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>1,620.76</b>	<b>3,701.42</b>
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	52,380.00	.00	1,620.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	54,000.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	7.07	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	6.85
<b>Other Volume - No Credit for Offer</b>										
V. Resold - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:</b>	<b>6,364.53</b>	<b>14,834.42</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>6,364.53</b>	<b>14,834.42</b>



**PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer**  
 Cumulative FY 2020 Q1 to FY 2020 Q4 as of 2020 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 6 of 12  
 Run Date: 11/24/2021 04:12 PM

**REGION DETAIL BY FOREST**  
**Convertible Products**

Region: 01 R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
<b>Gate 4 Advertisement</b>										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 4:</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>
<b>Gate 5 Bid Opening</b>										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	7,380.00	14,760.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,672.39	9,043.68	12,052.39	23,803.68
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 5:</b>	<b>7,380.00</b>	<b>14,760.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>4,672.39</b>	<b>9,043.68</b>	<b>12,052.39</b>	<b>23,803.68</b>
<b>Gate 6 Sale Award</b>										
L. Regular Sales	13,317.22	25,027.17	.00	.00	.00	.00	32.40	54.00	13,349.62	25,081.17
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	605.94	1,230.25	17.82	57.15	.00	.00	130.90	250.00	754.66	1,537.40
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,672.39	9,043.68	4,672.39	9,043.68
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Z. Replacement Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 6:</b>	<b>13,923.16</b>	<b>26,257.42</b>	<b>17.82</b>	<b>57.15</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>4,835.69</b>	<b>9,347.68</b>	<b>18,776.67</b>	<b>35,662.25</b>
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	578.14	1,479.25	137.60	351.87	.00	.00	186.50	477.44	902.24	2,308.56
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	6.00	10.00	6.00	10.00
<b>Subtotals Permits:</b>	<b>578.14</b>	<b>1,479.25</b>	<b>137.60</b>	<b>351.87</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>192.50</b>	<b>487.44</b>	<b>908.24</b>	<b>2,318.56</b>
<b>TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:</b>	<b>14,501.30</b>	<b>27,736.67</b>	<b>155.42</b>	<b>409.02</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>5,028.19</b>	<b>9,835.12</b>	<b>19,684.91</b>	<b>37,980.81</b>
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	72,000.00	.00	48,000.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	120,000.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	38.52	.00	.85	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	31.65
<b>Other Volume - No Credit for Offer</b>										
V. Resold - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,672.39	9,043.68	4,672.39	9,043.68
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:</b>	<b>21,881.30</b>	<b>42,496.67</b>	<b>155.42</b>	<b>409.02</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>5,028.19</b>	<b>9,835.12</b>	<b>27,064.91</b>	<b>52,740.81</b>



**PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer**  
 Cumulative FY 2020 Q1 to FY 2020 Q4 as of 2020 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 7 of 12  
 Run Date: 11/24/2021 04:12 PM

**REGION DETAIL BY FOREST**  
**Convertible Products**

**Region:** 01 R1, Northern Region **Forest:** 10 Flathead National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
<b>Gate 4 Advertisement</b>										
A. OnGoing	8,367.42	17,299.06	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	8,367.42	17,299.06
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 4:</b>	<b>8,367.42</b>	<b>17,299.06</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>8,367.42</b>	<b>17,299.06</b>
<b>Gate 5 Bid Opening</b>										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 5:</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>
<b>Gate 6 Sale Award</b>										
L. Regular Sales	97.73	210.61	367.66	792.31	.00	.00	.00	.00	465.39	1,002.92
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	232.20	460.38	42.80	85.18	.00	.00	.00	.00	275.00	545.56
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Z. Replacement Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 6:</b>	<b>329.93</b>	<b>670.99</b>	<b>410.46</b>	<b>877.49</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>740.39</b>	<b>1,548.48</b>
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	9.08	46.16	1,207.62	3,137.04	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,216.70	3,183.20
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Permits:</b>	<b>9.08</b>	<b>46.16</b>	<b>1,207.62</b>	<b>3,137.04</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>1,216.70</b>	<b>3,183.20</b>
<b>TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:</b>	<b>339.01</b>	<b>717.15</b>	<b>1,618.08</b>	<b>4,014.53</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>1,957.09</b>	<b>4,731.68</b>
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	54,600.00	.00	29,400.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	84,000.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	1.31	.00	13.65	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	5.63
<b>Other Volume - No Credit for Offer</b>										
V. Resold - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:</b>	<b>8,706.43</b>	<b>18,016.21</b>	<b>1,618.08</b>	<b>4,014.53</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>10,324.51</b>	<b>22,030.74</b>



**PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer**  
 Cumulative FY 2020 Q1 to FY 2020 Q4 as of 2020 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 8 of 12  
 Run Date: 11/24/2021 04:12 PM

**REGION DETAIL BY FOREST**  
**Convertible Products**

Region: 01 R1, Northern Region Forest: 11 Custer Gallatin National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD		SSSS Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD-SLVG		CWK2 Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD		CFLR Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD		Total All Volume	
	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
<b>Gate 4 Advertisement</b>										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Gate 5 Bid Opening</b>										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Gate 6 Sale Award</b>										
L. Regular Sales	.00	.00	12.50	25.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	12.50	25.00
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	69.46	146.48	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	69.46	146.48
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	7,759.80	15,981.12	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	7,759.80	15,981.12
Z. Replacement Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	7,829.26	16,127.60	12.50	25.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	7,841.76	16,152.60
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	1,153.44	2,946.79	180.74	462.17	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,334.18	3,408.96
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Permits:	1,153.44	2,946.79	180.74	462.17	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,334.18	3,408.96
<b>TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:</b>	<b>8,982.70</b>	<b>19,074.39</b>	<b>193.24</b>	<b>487.17</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>9,175.94</b>	<b>19,561.56</b>
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	39,480.00	.00	2,520.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	42,000.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	48.31	.00	19.33	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	46.58
<b>Other Volume - No Credit for Offer</b>										
V. Resold - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:</b>	<b>1,222.90</b>	<b>3,093.27</b>	<b>193.24</b>	<b>487.17</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>1,416.14</b>	<b>3,580.44</b>





**PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer**  
 Cumulative FY 2020 Q1 to FY 2020 Q4 as of 2020 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 9 of 12  
 Run Date: 11/24/2021 04:12 PM

**REGION DETAIL BY FOREST**  
**Convertible Products**

**Region:** 01 R1, Northern Region **Forest:** 14 Kootenai National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD-SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
<b>Gate 4 Advertisement</b>										
A. OnGoing	7,902.62	15,285.15	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	7,902.62	15,285.15
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	21.67	43.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	21.67	43.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 4:</b>	<b>7,924.29</b>	<b>15,328.15</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>7,924.29</b>	<b>15,328.15</b>
<b>Gate 5 Bid Opening</b>										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	4,545.56	8,088.51	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	4,545.56	8,088.51
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 5:</b>	<b>4,545.56</b>	<b>8,088.51</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>4,545.56</b>	<b>8,088.51</b>
<b>Gate 6 Sale Award</b>										
L. Regular Sales	24,249.62	45,955.86	130.42	260.91	.00	.00	.00	.00	24,380.04	46,216.76
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	379.11	752.52	2,544.61	4,629.05	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,923.72	5,381.57
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Z. Replacement Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 6:</b>	<b>24,628.73</b>	<b>46,708.38</b>	<b>2,675.03</b>	<b>4,889.96</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>27,303.76</b>	<b>51,598.33</b>
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	323.40	825.22	215.60	550.15	.00	.00	.00	.00	539.00	1,375.37
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Permits:</b>	<b>323.40</b>	<b>825.22</b>	<b>215.60</b>	<b>550.15</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>539.00</b>	<b>1,375.37</b>
<b>TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:</b>	<b>24,952.13</b>	<b>47,533.60</b>	<b>2,890.63</b>	<b>5,440.11</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>27,842.76</b>	<b>52,973.70</b>
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	55,250.00	.00	29,750.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	85,000.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	86.03	.00	18.29	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	62.32
<b>Other Volume - No Credit for Offer</b>										
V. Resold - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Credit	21.67	43.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	21.67	43.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:</b>	<b>37,400.31</b>	<b>70,907.26</b>	<b>2,890.63</b>	<b>5,440.11</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>40,290.94</b>	<b>76,347.36</b>



**PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer**  
 Cumulative FY 2020 Q1 to FY 2020 Q4 as of 2020 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 10 of 12  
 Run Date: 11/24/2021 04:12 PM

**REGION DETAIL BY FOREST**  
**Convertible Products**

**Region:** 01 R1, Northern Region **Forest:** 15 Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLD (CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
<b>Gate 4 Advertisement</b>										
A. OnGoing	1,828.99	4,172.70	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,828.99	4,172.70
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 4:</b>	<b>1,828.99</b>	<b>4,172.70</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>1,828.99</b>	<b>4,172.70</b>
<b>Gate 5 Bid Opening</b>										
F. Valid Bids	11,360.87	26,135.22	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	11,360.87	26,135.22
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 5:</b>	<b>11,360.87</b>	<b>26,135.22</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>11,360.87</b>	<b>26,135.22</b>
<b>Gate 6 Sale Award</b>										
L. Regular Sales	18,905.08	39,455.03	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	18,905.08	39,455.03
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	100.65	210.31	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	100.65	210.31
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Z. Replacement Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 6:</b>	<b>19,005.73</b>	<b>39,665.34</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>19,005.73</b>	<b>39,665.34</b>
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	677.53	1,728.68	312.17	798.91	.00	.00	22.00	56.32	1,011.70	2,583.91
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Permits:</b>	<b>677.53</b>	<b>1,728.68</b>	<b>312.17</b>	<b>798.91</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>22.00</b>	<b>56.32</b>	<b>1,011.70</b>	<b>2,583.91</b>
<b>TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:</b>	<b>19,683.26</b>	<b>41,394.02</b>	<b>312.17</b>	<b>798.91</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>22.00</b>	<b>56.32</b>	<b>20,017.43</b>	<b>42,249.25</b>
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	60,680.00	.00	21,320.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	82,000.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	68.22	.00	3.75	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	51.52
<b>Other Volume - No Credit for Offer</b>										
V. Resold - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:</b>	<b>32,873.12</b>	<b>71,701.94</b>	<b>312.17</b>	<b>798.91</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>22.00</b>	<b>56.32</b>	<b>33,207.29</b>	<b>72,557.17</b>



**PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer**  
 Cumulative FY 2020 Q1 to FY 2020 Q4 as of 2020 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 11 of 12  
 Run Date: 11/24/2021 04:12 PM

**REGION DETAIL BY FOREST**  
**Convertible Products**

Region: 01 R1, Northern Region Forest: 16 Lolo National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD		SSSS Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD-SLVG		CWK2 Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD		CFLR Funded Volume TMBR-VOL-SLD		Total All Volume	
	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)
<b>Gate 4 Advertisement</b>										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 4:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Gate 5 Bid Opening</b>										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 5:	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Gate 6 Sale Award</b>										
L. Regular Sales	35,992.41	74,454.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	35,992.41	74,454.00
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	6,270.67	12,015.65	11.10	22.56	.00	.00	.00	.00	6,281.77	12,038.21
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Z. Replacement Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	42,263.08	86,469.65	11.10	22.56	.00	.00	.00	.00	42,274.18	86,492.21
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	807.50	2,098.56	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	807.50	2,098.56
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
Subtotals Permits:	807.50	2,098.56	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	807.50	2,098.56
<b>TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:</b>	<b>43,070.58</b>	<b>88,568.21</b>	<b>11.10</b>	<b>22.56</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>43,081.68</b>	<b>88,590.77</b>
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	113,030.00	.00	13,970.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	127,000.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	78.36	.00	.16	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	69.76
<b>Other Volume - No Credit for Offer</b>										
V. Resold - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:</b>	<b>43,070.58</b>	<b>88,568.21</b>	<b>11.10</b>	<b>22.56</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>43,081.68</b>	<b>88,590.77</b>



**PTSAR (Administrative Unit Summary) - PTSR202R version FY Awarded w/Offer**  
 Cumulative FY 2020 Q1 to FY 2020 Q4 as of 2020 3rd quarter

Report Type: Quarterly  
 Filter: All Sales ,Convertible Products ,All Sales

Page: 12 of 12  
 Run Date: 11/24/2021 04:12 PM

**REGION DETAIL BY FOREST**  
**Convertible Products**

Region: 01 R1, Northern Region Forest: 17 Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest

Activity or Status	NFTM Funded Volume		SSSS Funded Volume		CWK2 Funded Volume		CFLR Funded Volume		Total All Volume	
	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	SLVG (CCF)	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	TMBR-VOL-SLD (MBF)	CCF	(MBF)	(CCF)
<b>Gate 4 Advertisement</b>										
A. OnGoing	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
B. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
D. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
E. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 4:</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>
<b>Gate 5 Bid Opening</b>										
F. Valid Bids	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
G. No Bids	16,344.74	30,552.65	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	16,344.74	30,552.65
H. Delayed	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
I. Withdrawn	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
J. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
K. Reoffered	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 5:</b>	<b>16,344.74</b>	<b>30,552.65</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>16,344.74</b>	<b>30,552.65</b>
<b>Gate 6 Sale Award</b>										
L. Regular Sales	20,994.09	39,410.41	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	20,994.09	39,410.41
M. Cancelled	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
N. Opted/Other Volume	2,806.03	4,987.83	.00	.00	.00	.00	2,085.73	4,034.85	4,891.76	9,022.68
O. Resold	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
P. Reoffered	12.60	21.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	12.60	21.00
Q. Previous FY Volume	14,591.54	25,752.10	.00	.00	.00	.00	16,987.41	30,080.74	31,578.95	55,832.84
Z. Replacement Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Gate 6:</b>	<b>38,404.26</b>	<b>70,171.34</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>19,073.14</b>	<b>34,115.59</b>	<b>57,477.40</b>	<b>104,286.93</b>
R. Permits (2400-1 Personal Use)	.00	.00	553.16	1,217.28	.00	.00	.00	.00	553.16	1,217.28
S. Permits (2400-1 Commercial)	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>Subtotals Permits:</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>553.16</b>	<b>1,217.28</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>553.16</b>	<b>1,217.28</b>
<b>TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT:</b>	<b>38,404.26</b>	<b>70,171.34</b>	<b>553.16</b>	<b>1,217.28</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>19,073.14</b>	<b>34,115.59</b>	<b>58,030.56</b>	<b>105,504.21</b>
T. Fiscal Year Target	.00	128,000.00	.00	32,000.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	160,000.00
U. Percent FY Attainment	.00	54.82	.00	3.80	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	65.94
<b>Other Volume - No Credit for Offer</b>										
V. Resold - No Credit	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
W. Reoffered - No Credit	12.60	21.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	12.60	21.00
X. Alternative Volume	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
<b>TOTAL OFFER VOLUME:</b>	<b>40,144.86</b>	<b>74,950.89</b>	<b>553.16</b>	<b>1,217.28</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>.00</b>	<b>2,085.73</b>	<b>4,034.85</b>	<b>42,783.75</b>	<b>80,203.02</b>